

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2007

Rs. /Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31 (Unaudited)		Year ended December 31 (Audited)
		2007	2006	2006
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	7,907	7,784	33,086
2	Other Income	116	152	788
3	Total Income	8,023	7,936	33,874
4	Expenditure			
	(a) (Increase)/decrease in Stock-in-trade	(651)	(800)	(524)
	(b) Consumption of Raw Materials	4,280	4,799	17,020
	(c) Staff Cost	770	716	3,043
	(d) Other expenditure	1,890	1,754	7,350
5	Total Expenditure	6,289	6,469	26,889
6	Profit before Interest, Depreciation and Tax (3 – 5)	1,734	1,467	6,985
7	Interest – Net	29	24	107
8	Depreciation	270	239	1,003
9	Profit before Tax & Prior Period Items (6 – 7 – 8)	1,435	1,204	5,875
10	Income Relating to Prior Period	58	-	-
11	Profit Before Tax (9+10)	1,493	1,204	5,875
12	Provision for Taxation - Current	494	407	2,123
	- Deferred	(14)	(20)	(124)
	- Fringe Benefit Tax	12	21	63
13	Net Profit after Tax (11 – 12)	1,001	796	3,813
14	Paid-up Share Capital - Equity (of Rs. 10/- each)	6,372	6,372	6,372
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	14,276
16	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) Rs.	1.57	1.25	5.98
17	Aggregate of Public Shareholding			
	(a) Number of Shares	12,734,862	12,734,862	12,734,862
	(b) Percentage of Shareholding	19.98	19.98	19.98

NOTES:

1. The Company manufactures bearings & related components which is single business segment. Accordingly, no separate segment information is furnished.
2. No investor query remained unresponded as on 31 December 2006. 261 investor queries were received and responded during the quarter ended 31 March 2007.
3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
4. The above results have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 27 April, 2007.

By order of the Board

Jamshedpur
27 April 2007

Shyamal Kumar Sinha
Dy. Managing Director